MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF LAW

SPRING 2019

PRELIMINARY COURSE SCHEDULE

THIS IS NOT A REGISTRATION FORM. THE ACTUAL REGISTRATION FORM MAY BE
SLIGHTLY DIFFERENT FROM THIS SCHEDULE.

NUMBER COURSE INSTRUCTOR DAY TIME CREDITS
275 Admiralty & Maritime

Law Martin S 8:00 A.M. - 10:50 A.M. 3
664 Advanced Criminal

Procedure Practice Rodriguez T, TH 7:30 P.M. - 8:45 P.M. 3
490 Animal Law Sullivan T, TH 9:30 AM. - 10:45 A.M. 3
643 Avoiding Traps for

New Lawyers Coyne/Coyne OnLine 3
281 Bail to Jail -

Criminal Practice Faigel/Cranny T, TH 4:30 P.M. - 5:45 P.M. 3

(Limited to 30 students)

630 Bail to Jail -

Street Level Drugs Delany M, W 6:00 P.M. - 7:20 P.M. 3
400 Bankruptcy Kitaeff T,TH 6:00 P.M.- 7:15 P.M. 3
163 Bar Essay Writing & Dimitriadis

Analysis M, W 2:30 P.M. - 3:45 P.M. 3

(Limited to 12)

185 Bar Essay Writing &

Analysis Dimitriadis T, TH 7:30 P.M. - 8:45 P.M. 3

(Limited to 12)

644 Business & White
Collar Crime Rodriguez T, TH 1:00 P.M.- 2:15 P.M. 3



215

249

593

237

276

506

401

410

426

402

292

637

118

Case Prep., - "2 Copani
(Limited to 16)

Case Prep. '* - Copani
(Limited to 16)

Case Prep. "2 - Morris
DUI/Gun Charges

(Limited to 16)

Case Prep - "? Thurgood
Marshall Trial Advocacy = Harayda/
Coyne

Case Prep. 2 - Coyne/Dimitriadis
Advanced Trial Advocacy
(Permission of Professor required)

Clear Writing Staff

Clinic' Coyne/
Sullivan

Clinic ' Coyne/
Sullivan

Comparison of MA
& Nat'l. Law Staff
(1st Class - 01/14/19)

Comparison of MA

& Nat'l. Law Staff
(1st Class - 01/14/19)
Consumer Protection Coppola
Consumer Protection Coppola

Contracts Sullivan/Dimitriadis

T,TH

T,TH

M, W

T, TH
T, TH

M, W,

2:30 P.M.- 3:45 P.M.

7:30 P.M.- 8:45 P.M.

Noon - 3:00 P.M.

4:30 P.M. - 5:45 P.M.
Noon - 3 P.M.

9:00 A.M.- Noon

9:00 AM. - 3:00 P.M.

11 AM.-12:15 P.M.

TWO DAYS A WEEK

ONE DAY A WEEK

1:00 P.M.-2:30 P.M.
8:00 A.M.-NOON.

6:00 P.M.-7:30 P.M.

8:00 A.M.-NOON

2:30 P.M.-3:45 P.M.

7:30 P.M.-8:45 P.M.

9:00 AM. -10:15 A.M.
1:00 P.M. - 2:15 P.M.

'Evidence is a prerequisite for all clinics and for all trial advocacy classes.

’If you are interested in obtaining 3:03 certification, you must enroll in a Case

Preparation class, Family Law, or Trial Court Practice and Procedure.



132

665

117

127

134

135

210

399

214

225

647

648

640

500

Contracts Sullivan/Dimitriades

Courtroom to Boardroom
Supreme Court

Impact Cook

Criminal

Procedure Rodriguez
Criminal

Procedure Johnson
Criminal

Procedure Rodriguez
Criminal

Procedure Rodriguez
Drafting

Contracts | Levasseur

(Class limited to 25)
Drafting Wills &

Trusts Devlin
Education Law Griffin

Environmental Law  Olson

Family Law Kaldis/

& Optional Clinic > Condurelli/
Hershberg

Family Law Kaldis/

& Optional Clinic ' Condurelli/
Hershberg

First Amendment Law Malaguti

Independent Study  STAFF

M.,W, 7:30 P.M.-8:50 P.M.
F 6:00 P.M.-7:20 P.M.
T,TH 6:00 P.M. - 7:15 P.M.

M,W 4:30 P.M.-5:45 P.M.
M 7:30 P.M.-10:00 P.M.
T,TH 4:30 P.M.-5:45 P.M.
T,TH 6:00 P.M.-7:15 P.M.

S 8:30 AM.-11:00 A.M.

On-line

(Must have taken Wills & Trusts)

S 9:00 AM.-11:30 AM.
T,TH 2:30 P.M. - 3:45 P.M.
M 7:30 P.M.-10:00 P.M.
M 7:30 P.M.-10:00 P.M.
T, TH 4:30 P.M. - 5:45 P.M.



195

514

515

318

492

493

702

298

559

261

207

230

161

375

Issues in Internet Law

Judicial
Internship

Judicial
Internship
Juvenile Law

Juvenile Law On-Line

Juvenile Law Clinic

Juvenile Law Rounds

Land Use Law
Landlord/Tenant
Trial Practice
Legal Ethics
Legal Ethics
Legal Ethics

Mass. Evidence
Practice

Mediation,
Conciliation &
Negotiation
Skills Training

*Students participating in Juvenile Law and Juvenile Law On-Line must register for
Juvenile Law Rounds and volunteer one day during the semester to work with Attorney Kaldis.

Olson

Sullivan

Sullivan
Kaldis

3 Kaldis

Kaldis

(Limited to 6 Students, must be preapproved by ProfessorKaldis)

Kaldis

Copani

Judge Sullivan

Olson
Colby-Clements
Olson

Justice Agnes

O'Connor
Downes

M, T,W,TH  6:00 P.M. - 10 P.M.
(Week of 1/14/2019)
S 8:A.M. - NOON
(1/19/2019)
ONE DAY PER WEEK
TWO DAYS PER WEEK
T,TH 1:00 P.M.-2:15 P.M.

On-Line each week
(Limited to 25 )

M 6:00 P.M. - 8:50 P.M.

(Must volunteer one day during the semester

or be excused by the Dean)

T, TH 4:30 P.M. - 5:45 P.M.
T, TH 6:00 P.M. - 7:15 P.M.
(Limited to 16 Students)

T,TH 9:30 AM.-10:45 A.M.
M 4:30 P.M.-7:10 P.M.
T,TH 7:30 P.M.- 8:45 P.M.
w 6:00 P.M. - 8:30 P.M.
M 4:00 P.M.-5:50 P.M.

(Limited to 14 Students)



243

208

260

547

320

693

645

646

434

304

388

226

106

107

445

307

408

Motions Practice

Motions Practice

Motions Practice

New Hampshire
Practice

Products Liability

Cuddy

Fournier

Olson

Hyde/Coakley

Armano

Professional Development

Colby Clements

Real Property Malaguti

Real Property Malaguti

R.E. Financing &
Conveyancing

Remedies

Remedies- Online

Corsaro

Coyne

Coyne

Sport, Entertainment Law

& Player Representation

Torts

Torts

Martin

Martin

Trial Court Practice &

Procedure -Criminal

Wills & Trusts

Workers' Compensation

Justice Agnes

Ford

Armano

T 11:00 AM. - 12:50 P.M.
(Limited to 20 Students)
w 8:00 P.M.-9:50 P.M.
(Limited to 20 Students)
TH 11:00 A.M.-12:50 P.M.
(Limited to 20 Students)
w 6 P.M. - 8:30 P.M.
T,TH 6:00 P.M.-7:15 P.M.
M, T,W,TH 6:00 P.M. - 10:00 P.M.
January 14, 15, 16, & 17
T,TH 12:30 P.M. - 2:15 P.M.
T,TH 9:00 P.M. - 10:45 P.M.
T,TH 6:00 P.M.-7:15 P.M.
T,TH 4:30 P.M.-5:45 P.M.
(Limited to 25 Students)
ONLINE EACH WEEK

(Limited to 20 Students)

Coyne/Catapano W

MW, F

M, W,
F

M

T,Th

T,TH

4:30 PM. - 7:15 P.M.

2:30 P.M. - 3:50 P.M.

6:00 P.M.- 7:15 P.M.

7:30 P.M. - 8:45 P.M.

6:00 P.M.-8:30 P.M.

5:45PM.-7:20 PM.

9:00 P.M. - 10:20 P.M.



151 Writing & Legal Advocacy Kaldis T,TH 11 AM.-12:15 P.M. 3

153 Writing & Legal Advocacy Kaldis T,TH 4:30 P.M.-5:45 P.M. 3

150 Writing & Legal Advocacy Kaldis T,TH 6 PM.- 7:15 P.M. 3

149 Writing & Legal Research  Colby- M,W 11 AM.-12:15 P.M. 3
Clements

148 Writing & Legal Research  Colby- M,W 9:00 P.M.- 10:15 P.M. 3
Clements

143 Writing & Legal Reasoning Hetu M.W 11:AM. - 12:15 P.M. 3

145 Writing & Legal Reasoning Hetu M.W 9:00 P.M.- 10:15 P.M. 3

JOINT JD/MBA PROGRAM WITH NICHOLS COLLEGE
ANY STUDENT WISHING TO TAKE COURSES AT EITHER NICHOLS COLLEGE OF FITCHBURG STATE
COLLEGE MUST REGISTER WITH MSL FIRST. NO CREDIT WILL BE GIVEN FOR COURSES TAKEN AT
EITHER OF THESE TWO INSTITUTIONS IF THE STUDENT HAS NOT REGISTERED WITH MSL FIRST.

616  Accelerated
MBA TBA TBA TBA 3

650  Fitchburg State
University Fitchburg Staff TBA TBA 3
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A minimum of eight (8) people must register for a class in order for it to be offered.

Sched. sprgl9



