MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF LAW

SPRING 2019

PRELIMINARY COURSE SCHEDULE

THIS IS NOT A REGISTRATION FORM. THE ACTUAL REGISTRATION FORM MAY BE SLIGHTLY DIFFERENT FROM THIS SCHEDULE.

NUMBER	COURSE INS	STRUCTOR	DAY	TIME	CREDITS
275	Admiralty & Maritim Law	e Martin	S	8:00 A.M 10:50 A.M.	3
664	Advanced Criminal Procedure Practice	Rodriguez	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:45 P.M.	3
490	Animal Law	Sullivan	T, TH	9:30 A.M 10:45 A.M.	3
643	Avoiding Traps for New Lawyers	Coyne/Coyne		OnLine	3
281	Bail to Jail - Criminal Practice	Faigel/Cranny	T, TH	4:30 P.M 5:45 P.M. (Limited to 30 students)	3
630	Bail to Jail - Street Level Drugs	Delany	M, W	6:00 P.M 7:20 P.M.	3
400	Bankruptcy	Kitaeff	T,TH	6:00 P.M 7:15 P.M.	3
163	Bar Essay Writing & Analysis (Limited to 12)	Dimitriadis	M, W	2:30 P.M 3:45 P.M.	3
185	Bar Essay Writing & Analysis (Limited to 12)	Dimitriadis	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:45 P.M.	3
644	Business & White Collar Crime	Rodriguez	T, TH	1:00 P.M 2:15 P.M.	3

215	Case Prep., - ^{1, 2} (Limited to 16)	Copani	T,TH	2:30 P.M 3:45 P.M.	3
249	Case Prep. ^{1,2} - (Limited to 16)	Copani	T,TH	7:30 P.M 8:45 P.M.	3
593	Case Prep. ^{1, 2} - DUI/Gun Charges (Limited to 16)	Morris	S	Noon - 3:00 P.M.	3
237	Case Prep - ^{1, 2} Thurg Marshall Trial Advo		M, W S	4:30 PM 5:45 P.M. Noon - 3 P.M.	3
276	Case Prep. ^{1,2} - Advanced Trial Adv (Permission of Profe	•	M S	9:00 A.M Noon 9:00 A.M 3:00 P.M.	3
506	Clear Writing	Staff	M, W	11 A.M12:15 P.M.	
401	Clinic ¹	Coyne/ Sullivan		TWO DAYS A WEEK	6
410	Clinic ¹	Coyne/ Sullivan		ONE DAY A WEEK	3
426	Comparison of MA & Nat'l. Law (1st Class - 01/14/19	Staff)	M,W, S	1:00 P.M2:30 P.M. 8:00 A.MNOON.	6
402	Comparison of MA & Nat'l. Law (1st Class - 01/14/19	Staff)	M,W, S	6:00 P.M7:30 P.M. 8:00 A.MNOON	6
292	Consumer Protection	n Coppola	T, TH	2:30 P.M3:45 P.M.	3
637	Consumer Protection	n Coppola	T, TH	7:30 P.M8:45 P.M.	3
118	Contracts Sulliv	ran/Dimitriadis	M,W, F	9:00 A.M 10:15 A.M. 1:00 P.M 2:15 P.M.	5

¹*Evidence* is a prerequisite for all clinics and for all trial advocacy classes.

²If you are interested in obtaining 3:03 certification, you must enroll in a *Case Preparation* class, *Family Law*, or *Trial Court Practice and Procedure*.

132	Contracts Sullivan/Dimitriades		M.,W, F	7:30 P.M8:50 P.M. 6:00 P.M7:20 P.M.	5
665	Courtroom to Boardr Supreme Court Impact	oom Cook	T,TH	6:00 P.M 7:15 P.M.	3
117	Criminal Procedure	Rodriguez	M,W	4:30 P.M5:45 P.M.	3
127	Criminal Procedure	Johnson	М	7:30 P.M10:00 P.M.	3
134	Criminal Procedure	Rodriguez	T,TH	4:30 P.M5:45 P.M.	3
135	Criminal Procedure	Rodriguez	T,TH	6:00 P.M7:15 P.M.	3
210	Drafting Contracts I (Class limited to 25	Levasseur)	S	8:30 A.M11:00 A.M.	3
399	Drafting Wills & Trusts	Devlin	On-li	ine (Must have taken Wills & Trusts)	3
214	Education Law	Griffin	S	9:00 A.M 11:30 A M.	3
225	Environmental Law	Olson	T,TH	2:30 P.M 3:45 P.M.	3
647	Family Law & Optional Clinic ^{1,2}	Kaldis/ Condurelli/ Hershberg	М	7:30 P.M10:00 P.M.	3
648	Family Law & Optional Clinic ^{1,2}	Kaldis/ Condurelli/ Hershberg	М	7:30 P.M10:00 P.M.	6
640	First Amendment La	w Malaguti	T, TH	4:30 P.M 5:45 P.M.	3
500	Independent Study	STAFF			3

195	Issues in Internet Lav	W	Olson	M,T,V	W,TH S	6:00 P.M 10 P.M. (Week of 1/14/2019) 8:A.M NOON	1
514	Judicial Internship		Sullivan		ONE	(1/19/2019) DAY PER WEEK	3
515	Judicial Internship		Sullivan		TWO	DAYS PER WEEK	6
318	Juvenile Law ³		Kaldis	T,TH		1:00 P.M2:15 P.M.	3
492	Juvenile Law On-Lin	ie ³	Kaldis		ne each ted to 2		3
493	Juvenile Law Clinic		Kaldis (Limited to 6	M Studen	ts, must	6:00 P.M 8:50 P.M. t be preapproved by ProfessorKaldis)	3
702	Juvenile Law Rounds	S	Kaldis			eer one day during the semester d by the Dean)	
298	Land Use Law		Copani	T, TH		4:30 P.M 5:45 P.M.	3
559	Landlord/Tenant Trial Practice	Judge	Sullivan	T, TH	I	6:00 P.M 7:15 P.M. (Limited to 16 Students)	3
261	Legal Ethics	Olson		T,TH		9:30 A.M10:45 A.M.	3
207	Legal Ethics	Colby	-Clements	М		4:30 P.M7:10 P.M.	3
230	Legal Ethics	Olson		T,TH		7:30 P.M 8:45 P.M.	3
161	Mass. Evidence Practice	Justic	e Agnes	W		6:00 P.M 8:30 P.M.	3
375	Mediation, Conciliation & Negotiation Skills Training	O'Cor Down		М		4:00 P.M5:50 P.M. (Limited to 14 Students)	2

³Students participating in *Juvenile Law* and *Juvenile Law On-Line* must register for *Juvenile Law Rounds* and volunteer one day during the semester to work with Attorney Kaldis.

243	Motions Practice	Cuddy	y	Т		11:00 A.M 12:50 P.M. (Limited to 20 Students)	2
208	Motions Practice	Fourn	ier	W		8:00 P.M9:50 P.M. (Limited to 20 Students)	2
260	Motions Practice	Olson	L	TH		11:00 A.M12:50 P.M. (Limited to 20 Students)	2
547	New Hampshire Practice	Hyde/	Coakley	W		6 P.M 8:30 P.M.	3
320	Products Liability	Arma	no	T,TH		6:00 P.M7:15 P.M.	3
693	Professional Develop	L	Clements	M,T,V	W,TH	6:00 P.M 10:00 P.M. January 14, 15, 16, & 17	1
645	Real Property Malag	guti		T,TH		12:30 P.M 2:15 P.M.	4
646	Real Property Malag	guti		T,TH		9:00 P.M 10:45 P.M.	4
434	R.E. Financing & Conveyancing	Corsa	ro	T,TH		6:00 P.M7:15 P.M.	3
304	Remedies	Coyne	e	T,TH	(Limi	4:30 P.M5:45 P.M. ted to 25 Students)	3
388	Remedies- Online	Coyne	2	ONLI		CH WEEK ted to 20 Students)	3
226	Sport, Entertainment & Player Represer		Coyne/Catapa	ano	W	4:30 P.M 7:15 P.M.	3
106	Torts		Martin	M,W,	F	2:30 P.M 3:50 P.M.	4
107	Torts		Martin	M,W, F		6:00 P.M 7:15 P.M. 7:30 P.M 8:45 P.M.	4
445	Trial Court Practice Procedure -Criminal		Justice Agnes	M		6:00 P.M8:30 P.M.	3
307	Wills & Trusts		Ford	T,Th	l	5:45 P.M 7:20 P.M.	4
408	Workers' Compensat	tion	Armano	T,T]	H	9:00 P.M 10:20 P.M.	3

151	Writing & Legal Advocacy	Kaldis	T,TH	11 A.M12:15 P.M.	3
153	Writing & Legal Advocacy	Kaldis	T,TH	4:30 P.M5:45 P.M.	3
150	Writing & Legal Advocacy	Kaldis	T,TH	6 P.M 7:15 P.M.	3
149	Writing & Legal Research	Colby- Clements	M,W	11 A.M12:15 P.M.	3
148	Writing & Legal Research	Colby- Clements	M,W	9:00 P.M 10:15 P.M.	3
143	Writing & Legal Reasoning	Hetu	M.W	11:A.M 12:15 P.M.	3
145	Writing & Legal Reasoning	Hetu	M.W	9:00 P.M 10:15 P.M.	3

JOINT JD/MBA PROGRAM WITH NICHOLS COLLEGE

ANY STUDENT WISHING TO TAKE COURSES AT EITHER NICHOLS COLLEGE OF FITCHBURG STATE COLLEGE MUST REGISTER WITH MSL FIRST. NO CREDIT WILL BE GIVEN FOR COURSES TAKEN AT EITHER OF THESE TWO INSTITUTIONS IF THE STUDENT HAS NOT REGISTERED WITH MSL FIRST.

616	Accelerated MBA	TBA	TBA	TBA	3
650	Fitchburg State University	Fitchburg Staff	TBA	TBA	3

A minimum of eight (8) people must register for a class in order for it to be offered.

Sched. sprg19